
O U TRI GGER 

L Masters Win 
lf!aili VB Tournament 

By Ste . Li 

T
h 9th annual Haiti Voll yball Tournament was a successful trip 
fo te fi ve Outrigger teams participating. The Girls 16 tcam 
(co, I ed by Kisi llaine) opped the list with a strong second place 

finish in the omen ·s B Divisio 1. The tc:un was awarded the best 
sportsmans ip award. 

The Men's Masters te-dl11 
first place finish. Randy Shaw 
johnson made the All-Star 

ominated their dilision 11ith yet another 
named MVP and te:unmatc Bill 

The OCC A Team \'-V·""~"~~ by Stevie Li) battled to a third place fin

Ostrem, Clayton Stanley, 
out the team were Corbclti, 
Flores. 

This unique blend of the 
successful co bination and a 

The 1 ~en's Open tCllln 
Holt receiving tlte outstmding 
Mcinerny on tlte All-Star team. 

received All-Star honors. The team 
players including Scon Wong, Koa 

Griffin and Keone Kowalski. Rounding 
Stackhouse, Bill Pran and Brandon 

juniors :md top A players was a 
experience for eve1yone. 

second to team Polo, 11~th DatT)11 
award. lie was joined by Tony 

The Men's 35 team "'" ' '"h,,n,J in the tough Open division :utd lost 
to eventual champion telml in tournament play. They 11~ 11 be train-
ing hard to prepare for the in Dallas, Texas in late May. The 
35s have dominated this over the years and arc the expected 

Rigg, Alan L1u, Kimo Brown, 
0 

Marc Haine, jon Andersen, Scott 
Stanley, Ralph Smith and lim Walston. 

Bill Pratt, Stew Corbe//i, Dominic 
Li. Back 1'0111, David StackiJOuse, 

Km;•Jnlf:,(•i Clayton SlanleJ•, Scoll Wong. 

Playing on tbe Masters team were jim Heumann, Randy Sbaw, Cbarlie 
jenkins, Tom Madison, Dennis Berg, Bill jobnson, //mar Tarikas. 

OCC Beach Volleyball 
Summer Schedule 

June 
I 
2 
8-9 
15 
16 
22 
22 
23 
29-30 

July 

junior Boys and Girls at OCC 
((;me-Wahine at Queen's 
Aloha State Games at Queen's 
Women's Open at OCC 
Dinosaur Tourney (80 years total age) at OCC 
Club Day at OCC 
Women 's Open at Queen's 
Men's Open at Queen's 
jose Cuervo at Fort DeRussy 

6-7 Keauhou Beach Tourney in Kona 
13 Club Championships at OCC 
14 Men's Open at Queen's 
20-2 1 ((;me-Wahine at OCC (Open) 
27 Men's A at OCC (Open) 
27 Women's Open at Queen's 
28 Men's Open at Queen's 

August 
10-11 
17-18 
24-25 
31-1 

Riggers Tournament at Queen's 
Men's A and Open Championships at Queen's 
Armani Championships at Queen's 
Duke Kahanamoku State Championship at OCC (Open) 

September 
7-8 Daddy's 4-pcrson Tournament at OCC 

P A G E 2 


