## Masters Win Haili VB Tournament

By Stevie Li

The 39th annual Haili Volleyball Tournament was a successful trip for the five Outrigger teams participating. The Girls 16 team (coached by Kisi Haine) topped the list with a strong second place finish in the Women's B Division. The team was awarded the best sportsmanship award.

The Men's Masters team dominated their division with yet another first place finish. Randy Shaw was named MVP and teammate Bill Johnson made the All-Star team.

The OCC A Team (coached by Stevie Li) battled to a third place finish as Steve Corbelli and Scott Wong received All-Star honors. The team was balanced with the best Junior players including Scott Wong, Koa Ostrem, Clayton Stanley, Dominic Griffin and Keone Kowalski. Rounding out the team were Corbelli, David Stackhouse, Bill Pratt and Brandon Flores.

This unique blend of the premier Juniors and top A players was a successful combination and a special experience for everyone.

The Men's Open team finished second to team Polo, with Darryn Holt receiving the outstanding player award. He was joined by Tony McInerny on the All-Star team.

The Men's 35 team competed in the tough Open division and lost to eventual champion team Polo in tournament play. They will be training hard to prepare for the Nationals in Dallas, Texas in late May. The 35s have dominated this division over the years and are the expected favorites to bring home the gold.

Members of the team include Marc Haine, Jon Andersen, Scott Rigg, Alan Lau, Kimo Brown, Jon Stanley, Ralph Smith and Tim Walston.



Members of the A team were front, Bill Pratt, Steve Corbelli, Dominic Griffin, Koa Ostrem, Coach Stevie Li. Back row, David Stackhouse, Brandon Flores, Keone Kowalski, Clayton Stanley, Scott Wong.



Playing on the Masters team were Jim Heumann, Randy Shaw, Charlie Jenkins, Tom Madison, Dennis Berg, Bill Johnson, Ilmar Tarikas.

## OCC Beach Volleyball Summer Schedule

June	
1	Junior Boys and Girls at OCC
2	Kane-Wahine at Queen's
8-9	Aloha State Games at Queen's
15	Women's Open at OCC
16	Dinosaur Tourney (80 years total age) at OCC
22	Club Day at OCC
22	Women's Open at Queen's
23	Men's Open at Queen's
29-30	Jose Cuervo at Fort DeRussy
July	
6-7	Keauhou Beach Tourney in Kona
13	Club Championships at OCC
14	Men's Open at Queen's
20-21	Kane-Wahine at OCC (Open)
27	Men's A at OCC (Open)
27	Women's Open at Queen's
28	Men's Open at Queen's
August	
10-11	Riggers Tournament at Queen's
17-18	Men's A and Open Championships at Queen's
24-25	Armani Championships at Queen's
31-1	Duke Kahanamoku State Championship at OCC (Open)
Septemb	er
7-8	Daddy's 4-person Tournament at OCC

2